503359885 06/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAN-YIH WANG	05/19/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCTON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO. 1 CREATION ROAD 3		
Internal Address:	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	HSINCHU CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	300		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14745619	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-205-8000

Email: tu.t.tan@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-3188PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAN TU
SIGNATURE:	/Tu T. Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503359885 REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0444

# ASSIGNMENT

		w and useful ed States Let			cribed an	d set forth in the below identifie	d
Title: _	NETWORK	SYSTEM A	ND DATA	TRANSMI	SSION 1	METHOD	
		015				14/745,619	- -
						reation Road 3, Science-Based ferred to as ASSIGNEE, is	
desirous	of acquirin	g ASSIGNOI	R'S interes	t in the said	inventior	and application and in any U.S.	
Letters F	atent which	n may be gran	ited on the	same;			
valuable sold, ass Assigned the said Patent wand enjo said Ass Letters F	consideratigned and to, and Assignmention a hich may highly by saidignor had attent which	ion, receipt or ransferred, ar gnee's succes and application ereafter be grant Assignee as this Assignment.	f which is and by these sors and as an and all franted on the fully and the ent and tranted thereo	hereby ack presents designs, all houture improve same in the exclusively unsfer not be not of any	nowledge pes/do sel is/her/thei ovements he United as it wou een made division,	N: Be it known that, for good and by Assignor, Assignor has/havel, assign and transfer unto the said registry, title and interest in and thereon, and in and to any Letter I States, the said interest to be held thave been held and enjoyed by to the full end and term of any renewal, continuation in whole on thereof.	ed osd y
but at A applicati applicati transfer maintain Assigned	ssignee's e ons, exect ons for Le thereof, and Letters P. e, or Assign	xpense, coop ite, verify, itters Patent d will perforn atent for said ee's successo	erate with acknowled, and for the n such oth inventior rs and assi	Assignee in ge and de reissue the er acts as A and impregns.	n the proseliver all hereof, an Assignee I ovement,	without charge to said Assigned ecution of said application and/o such further papers, including distruments of assignment anawfully may request, to obtain o and to vest title thereto in said	r gd r d
IN indicated		NY WHERE	OF, Assign	or has/have	signed h	is/her/their name(s) on the date(s	)
70/1 Date	13/19		<u>Çan</u> e: Ran-Yi	Yik U	Vang	(Last name: WANG)	

102P010\_0739-A44520-US

**RECORDED: 06/22/2015** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0445